annual increase in Utilities

Revenues

• Overall average annual revenue increase of 3.6% including an average
Consumer Price Index increase of 2.3%

• Concessions revenue increase of $5 million with the completion of the
Concessions redevelopment in FY2017

Third Party Funding

• The Business Plan includes multiple scenarios illustrating projected financial
performance if the Authority were to receive $294 million in FDOT assistance
(High Scenario), $150 million in FDOT assistance (Medium Scenario) and $0
in FDOT assistance (Low Scenario)

18

Tampa International Airport
Public Meeting, November 21, 2013

S.B.P. Scenarios
• In the creation of the S.B.P. the Authority evaluated three different FDOT

scenarios as well as four other sensitivity scenarios

1. Primary FDOT Grant Scenario

2. Lower FDOT Grant Scenario

3. Zero FDOT Grant Scenario

4. A Reduced Traffic Scenario

5. A “9/11 Repeat” Scenario

6. Higher Interest Rate Scenario - 100 Basis Points

7. Higher Interest Rate Scenario – 200 Basis Points

• The S.B.P illustrates the results of the primary FDOT grant scenario which
includes FDOT funding of $294 million.

19

Tampa International Airport
Public Meeting, November 21, 2013

 Revenue Category   FY2013 to FY2014   FY2014 to FY2015   FY2015 to FY2016   FY2016 to FY2017   FY2017 to FY2018   FY2018 to FY2019   FY2019 to FY2020   FY2020 to FY2021   FY2021 to FY2022   FY2022 to FY20203

 Advertising Concessions  $140,167  $56,183  $86,802  $215,735  $37,901  ($309,495) $88,798  $33,697  $0  $34,472

 Airside Other Rentals  ($29,540) $4,547  $4,652  $4,759  $4,868  ($9,627) $4,759  $4,868  $0  $4,980

 Authority Gates  $180,596  $84,148  $87,236  $90,141  $90,715  $93,646  $97,140  $99,946  $103,657  $106,982

 Building Area Rentals  $16,841  $44,900  $45,417  $45,939  $46,467  ($92,406) $45,939  $46,467  $0  $47,002

 Car Rentals Concessions  $3,154,446  $1,222,909  $1,337,743  $1,383,352  $6,472,311  $1,523,757  $912,184  $1,989,634  $2,068,593  $618,616

 Cargo Complex  $7,010  $3,023  $3,094  $3,170  $3,245  ($6,415) $3,166  $3,241  $0  $3,317

 Duty Free Concessions  $61,400  ($37,114) ($20,477) $70,681  $34,486  $33,042  $34,738  $36,387  $38,221  $40,009

 Extraordinary Service Charges - Club Rooms  ($16,900) $16  ($127,798) ($11,618) $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0

 FBO Concessions  ($5,245) $31,856  $32,222  $32,593  $32,968  ($65,560) $32,593  $32,968  $0  $33,347

 Federal Inspections Services  $57,541  $54,193  $45,608  $11,259  $41,781  $47,135  $25,280  $47,170  $34,747  $19,720

 Flight Kitchen Concessions  $0  $9,977  $10,207  $10,441  $10,681  $10,927  $11,178  $11,436  $11,699  $11,968

 Food and Beverage Concessions  $66,000  ($354,294) ($218,288) $2,863,129  $274,813  $298,653  $302,333  $314,341  $318,329  $321,894

 Fuel Flowage Fees  $6,065  $1,652  $1,652  $1,675  $1,675  ($3,350) $1,652  $1,652  $0  $1,652

 General Merchandise Concessions  $242,400  ($181,204) ($364,940) $2,092,813  $206,524  $221,840  $227,826  $238,029  $244,522  $250,943

 Hardstands  $204  $346  $350  $351  $328  $329  $334  $332  $337  $337

 Hotel - Motel Concessions  $113,684  $58,365  $64,044  $54,030  $71,249  $76,583  $79,653  $83,908  $87,294  $90,747

 Interest Income  $196,100  $155,779  ($208,830) ($173,730) $630,723  ($33,619) $13,170  ($254,125) ($212,627) ($68,893)

 Maint. Hangars, Fuel Farm  $5,581  $51,300  $52,583  $53,897  $55,245  $56,626  $58,042  $59,493  $60,980  $62,504

 Non-Airline Space Rental  $1,000  $1,242  $1,271  $1,300  $1,330  ($2,630) $1,300  $1,330  $0  $1,360

 Non-Signatory Cargo Landing Fees  ($800) $317  $848  $27  $185  $109  $735  $5  $155  $345

 Non-Signatory Passenger Landing Fees  ($305,800) $45,324  $129,756  $14,445  $36,009  $25,349  $114,528  $13,524  $33,278  $61,756

 Non-signatory space rental  ($90,000) $106,161  $93,669  $227,518  $61,865  $52,718  $142,341  $55,315  $80,232  $554,694

 Other Concessions  ($7,553) $37,560  $38,424  $39,308  $40,212  ($79,520) $39,308  $40,212  $0  $41,137

 Other General Aviation Revenues  $435  $1,616  $1,653  $1,691  $1,730  ($3,421) $1,691  $1,730  $0  $1,770

 Other revenues  ($58,577) $9,497  $9,701  $9,894  $9,948  ($17,242) $9,743  $9,939  $819  $10,149

 Parking  $2,520,076  $1,163,718  $1,175,983  $1,187,427  $1,171,385  $1,273,003  $1,288,691  $1,339,873  $1,356,873  $1,372,069

 Reimbursables and Miscellaneous  ($7,440) $32,650  $33,026  $33,405  $33,788  $15,706  $34,357  $34,752  $28,924  $35,484

 TSA  $91,009  $15,362  $15,855  $16,251  $16,753  ($9,604) $17,151  $17,553  $9,000  $18,458

Overall Non-Airline Revenue $ Increase $6,338,700  $2,620,029  $2,331,460  $8,279,883  $9,389,186  $3,096,533  $3,588,630  $4,263,675  $4,265,034  $3,676,820

Passenger Airline Fees and Rentals Revenue $
Increase $4,995,000  $3,041,171  $3,496,040  $2,708,917  $82,814  $941,567  $4,966,470  $374,325  $2,009,766  $8,885,680

Total Revenue Increase $11,333,700  $5,661,200  $5,827,500  $10,988,800  $9,472,000  $4,038,100  $8,555,100  $4,638,000  $6,274,800  $12,562,500

Projected Revenue Increase By Year

20

Tampa International Airport
Public Meeting, November 21, 2013

Projected O&M Expense Increase By Year
Projected Budget Projected Projected Projected Projected Projected Projected Projected Projected Projected
FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023

OPERATING EXPENSES

BASE O&M
PERSONNEL & CONTRACTED SERVICES $58,028,400 $63,760,900 $67,586,554 $71,641,747 $75,940,252 $80,496,667 $85,326,467 $90,446,055 $95,872,819 $101,625,188 $107,722,699
CONTRACTED MAINTENANCE 16,323,000 16,832,200 $17,505,488 18,205,708 18,933,936 19,691,293 20,478,945 21,298,103 22,150,027 23,036,028 23,957,469
UTILITIES 12,537,100 13,298,600 $13,764,051 14,245,793 14,744,396 15,260,449 15,794,565 16,347,375 16,919,533 17,511,717 18,124,627
SUPPLIES, INSURANCE & OTHER 7,878,700 8,107,000 $8,593,420 9,109,025 9,655,567 10,234,901 10,848,995 11,499,934 12,189,931 12,921,326 13,696,606
TOTAL BASE O&M $94,767,200 $101,998,700 $107,449,513 $113,202,273 $119,274,150 $125,683,311 $132,448,972 $139,591,467 $147,132,309 $155,094,259 $163,501,401

PROJECTS IMPACT ON O&M
PERSONNEL & CONTRACTED SERVICES $0 $0 $392,550 $1,034,917 $1,934,249 $679,125 $780,226 $1,228,778 $1,192,331 ($192,050) ($456,317)
CONTRACTED MAINTENANCE 0 0 110,967 804,541 931,512 4,231,925 4,394,099 4,709,616 4,948,982 5,169,067 4,715,149
UTILITIES 0 0 15,454 27,419 157,074 630,887 (57,617) (16,081) 20,415 340,406 (246,074)
SUPPLIES, INSURANCE & OTHER 0 0 $4,326 7,861 16,793 378,059 400,762 471,718 524,658 727,447 703,194
TOTAL PROJECTS IMPACT ON O&M $0 $0 $523,297 $1,874,738 $3,039,628 $5,919,996 $5,517,470 $6,394,031 $6,686,386 $6,044,870 $4,715,952

GROSS OPERATING EXPENSES $94,767,200 $101,998,700 $107,972,810 $115,077,011 $122,313,778 $131,603,307 $137,966,442 $145,985,498 $153,818,695 $161,139,129 $168,217,353

TSA REIMBURSEMENTS
TSA reimbursement of Security at Checkpoints ($249,500) ($250,000) ($250,000) ($250,000) ($250,000) ($250,000) ($250,000) ($250,000) ($250,000) ($250,000) ($250,000)
TSA reimbursement of Canine Team ($242,400) ($242,400) ($242,400) ($242,400) ($242,400) ($242,400) ($242,400) ($242,400) ($242,400) ($242,400) ($242,400)
TSA reimbursement of electricity ($198,000) ($201,000) ($208,000) ($215,300) ($222,800) ($230,600) ($238,700) ($247,100) ($255,700) ($264,700) ($274,000)
Total TSA reimbursements ($689,900) ($693,400) ($700,400) ($707,700) ($715,200) ($723,000) ($731,100) ($739,500) ($748,100) ($757,100) ($766,400)

NET OPERATING EXPENSES $94,077,300 $101,305,300 $107,272,410 $114,369,311 $121,598,578 $130,880,307 $137,235,342 $145,245,998 $153,070,595 $160,382,029 $167,450,953